GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3695

ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014

PROPOSALS RECEIVED UNDER SCHOLARSHIP SCHEMES
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the Government of Assam under the various scholarship schemes
during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon;

(c) whether some proposals for release of central assistance for these schemes specifically under the Post-Matric Scholarship
scheme are pending;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRININONG ERING)

(@)& (b): Yes, Madam. The details of the Scholarships awarded amongst students belonging to the notified minority communities for
the proposals received from the Government of Assam under the various scholarship schemes i.e. Pre-matric, Post-matric and Merit-
cum-Means based Scholarship during the last three years and the current year are as under:

Year Pre-matric Scholarship Post-matric Scholarship Merit-cum-Means based
Schemes Schemes Scholarship Schemes
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of
Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship Scholarship
Proposed Awarded Proposed Awarded proposed Awarded

2010-11 38,259# 38,259 4,730 4,730 1,908 1,908
2011-12 86,159 86,159 6,119 6,119 1,702 1,702
2012-13 1,96,218 1,81,267 19,276 19,276 2,311 2,311
2013-14 1,81,831 1,81,831 27,932 27,932 2,323 2,323
(As on

10.02.

2014)

#Spillover of 2009-10 in Pre-matric Scholarship
(c) : No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise in view of (c) above.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MINORITY AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

